
Supplemental	
  File	
  (Hestand	
  et	
  al.	
  2014	
  “Annotation	
  of	
  the	
  Protein	
  Coding	
  Regions	
  of	
  the	
  Equine	
  Genome”)	
  
	
  
Samples:	
  (equal	
  relative	
  contribution	
  to	
  RNA	
  pool)	
  

Adipose	
  Tissue,	
  H1	
  
Adrenal	
  Cortex,	
  H1	
  
Adrenal	
  Medulla,	
  H1	
  
Aorta,	
  H1	
  
Articular	
  Cartilage	
  (foal),	
  H2	
  
Bladder,	
  H1	
  
Bone,	
  H1	
  
Bone	
  Marrow,	
  H1	
  
Cecum,	
  H1	
  
Cerebrum,	
  H1	
  
Cornea,	
  H1	
  
Embryo	
  (whole	
  embryo,	
  34	
  days),	
  
H3	
  
Endometrium	
  (pregnant	
  day	
  16),	
  
H4	
  
Endometrium	
  (pregnant	
  day	
  50),	
  
H5	
  

Epididymus,	
  H6	
  
Hoof	
  (germinal	
  epithelium),	
  H1	
  
Kidney,	
  H1	
  
Large	
  Intestine,	
  H1	
  
Liver,	
  H1	
  
Lung,	
  H1	
  
Lymph	
  Node,	
  H1	
  
Lymphocytes	
  (activated),	
  H7	
  
Muscle	
  (cardiac),	
  H1	
  
Muscle	
  (skeletal,	
  tongue),	
  H6	
  
Muscle	
  (skeletal),	
  H1	
  
Muscle	
  (smooth),	
  H1	
  
Ovary,	
  H1	
  
Pancreas,	
  H8	
  
Pituitary	
  (anterior),	
  H1	
  
Pituitary	
  (posterior),	
  H1	
  
Placental	
  Villous,	
  H9	
  

Retina,	
  H1	
  
Salivary	
  Gland,	
  H8	
  
Skin	
  (full	
  thickness),	
  H1	
  
Spinal	
  Cord,	
  H1	
  
Spinal	
  Root	
  Ganglia,	
  H1	
  
Spleen	
  (red	
  pulp),	
  H1	
  
Spleen	
  (white	
  pulp),	
  H1	
  
Stomach,	
  H1	
  
Synovial	
  Membrane,	
  H10	
  
Tendon	
  (super	
  digital	
  flexor,	
  foal),	
  
H11	
  
Testes,	
  H6	
  
Thymus,	
  H1	
  
Vena	
  Cava,	
  H1	
  

	
  
H	
  numbers	
  indicate	
  the	
  horse	
  from	
  which	
  the	
  sample	
  originated.	
  	
  Samples	
  were	
  from	
  sexually	
  mature	
  young	
  adult	
  
horses	
  unless	
  otherwise	
  indicted.	
  
	
  
Pooled	
  Sample	
  RNA	
  Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity	
  (Nanodrop)	
  

	
  
	
  
Pooled	
  Sample	
  RNA	
  Integrity	
  (Agilent	
  Bioanalyzer)	
  

	
   	
  



RNA	
  Quantitation,	
  Purity,	
  and	
  Integrity	
  Data	
  for	
  Individual	
  Samples	
  
	
  
Adipose	
  Tissue	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.08	
  
260/230:	
  1.94	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  308	
  
	
  
Adrenal	
  Cortex	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.92	
  
260/230:	
  2.17	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Adrenal	
  Medulla	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.02	
  
260/230:	
  2.17	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Aorta	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.90	
  
260/230:	
  2.07	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Articular	
  Cartilage	
  (foal)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  2.14	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  199.2	
  
	
  
Bladder	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.05	
  
260/230:	
  1.87	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  479	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Bone	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.97	
  
260/230:	
  2.08	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Bone	
  Marrow	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.02	
  
260/230:	
  2.2	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Cecum	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.00	
  
260/230:	
  2.06	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Cerebrum	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.04	
  
260/230:	
  2.15	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Cornea	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  2.24	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Embryo	
  (whole	
  embryo,	
  34	
  days)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.00	
  
260/230:	
  2.20	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1249.3	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Endometrium	
  (pregnant	
  day	
  16)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.98	
  
260/230:	
  2.31	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  484	
  
	
  
Endometrium	
  (pregnant	
  day	
  50)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.97	
  
260/230:	
  2.31	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  465.6	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Epididymus	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.88	
  
260/230:	
  2.07	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Hoof	
  (germinal	
  epithelium)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.94	
  
260/230:	
  2.17	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Kidney	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.02	
  
260/230:	
  2.05	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Large	
  Intestine	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  2.14	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1000	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Liver	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.11	
  
260/230:	
  1.89	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Lung	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.94	
  
260/230:	
  2.29	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Lymph	
  Node	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.01	
  
260/230:	
  2.12	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  410	
  
	
  
Lymphocytes	
  (activated)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.99	
  
260/230:	
  2.00	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Muscle	
  (cardiac)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.11	
  
260/230:	
  2.24	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1072	
  
	
  
Muscle	
  (skeletal,	
  tongue)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.08	
  
260/230:	
  2.18	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Muscle	
  (skeletal)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.08	
  
260/230:	
  2.11	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  492.28	
  
	
  
Muscle	
  (smooth)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.08	
  
260/230:	
  2.20	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  472	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Ovary	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.97	
  
260/230:	
  2.19	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Pancreas	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.09	
  
260/230:	
  2.20	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1779	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Pituitary	
  (anterior)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.02	
  
260/230:	
  2.27	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Pituitary	
  (posterior)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.05	
  
260/230:	
  2.24	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Placental	
  Villous	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.94	
  
260/230:	
  2.22	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1018	
  
	
  
Retina	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  2.19	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Salivary	
  Gland	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  2.17	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  3000	
  
	
  
Skin	
  (full	
  thickness)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  1.95	
  
260/230:	
  1.89	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1000	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Spinal	
  Cord	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.01	
  
260/230:	
  2.23	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Spinal	
  Root	
  Ganglia	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  2.16	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Spleen	
  (red	
  pulp)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.00	
  
260/230:	
  2.21	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  
	
  
Spleen	
  (white	
  pulp)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.02	
  
260/230:	
  1.83	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  928.6	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Stomach	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.07	
  
260/230:	
  1.83	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1134.7	
  
	
  
Synovial	
  Membrane	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.04	
  
260/230:	
  2.24	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  966	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  
	
  
Tendon	
  (super	
  digital	
  flexor,	
  foal)	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.01	
  
260/230:	
  2.12	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  497	
  
	
  
Testes	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.05	
  
260/230:	
  1.91	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  1434	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

Thymus	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.01	
  
260/230:	
  2.00	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  533.83	
  
	
  
Vena	
  Cava	
  
Integrity:	
  

	
  
Quantitation	
  and	
  Purity:	
  
260/280:	
  2.04	
  
260/230:	
  2.19	
  
Concentration	
  (ng/µl):	
  500	
  

	
  



	
  


